Republic of the Philippines

Benguet State University
2601 La Trinidad, Benguet

www.bsu.edu.ph
Telefax No. (074) 661-1839; Email:procurement@bsu.edu.ph

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)
(ALL ENTRIES ARE MANDATORY)

Name of Owner/ Corporation/ Cooperative/ Agency:

QUOTATION NO.  J149

Name of Business : DATE: GEP N9 707
Address: P.R. NO.: 203Y- 08- )33/
Email addres: Telephone No. ABC:. /33 g90.9°"’

FUND SOURCE: /@]

The Benguet State University through its Bids and Awards Committee will undertake NP' i for the item/s
listed below under the following terms and conditions:

All entries must be written legibly and accurately.

Delivery period is within 2 calendar days.

Warranty period shall be for a minimum of three months, in case of expendable supplies, and a minimum of one year in

case of non- expendable supplies from date of acceptance by the University.

4. Price validity shall be for a period of 30 calendar days.

5. Compliance with specifications: Kindly specify in the column provided below whether the offer fully complies with the
specifications or a counter offer.

6. Deadline of submission of quotation is on or before 5*® fm  of 94_#‘ [7 < qz.‘JOffers may be submitted in sealed

or open quotation in person, or through facsimile (074-661-1839) or email (procurement@bsu.edu.ph)

@WN s

7. The item/s shall be procured by: a) line item; ___~~ b)lot; ¢) sub-lot
8. Business Permit Number : , date of issue: , place of issue:
,(If renewal of Business Permit is still on process, please indicate OR
No: , date of OR : for the payment of renewal).

9. * PhilGEPS Registration Number:

SAMUEL/S. IDEN ¢

Chairperson, BAC (Goods & Services)
College/Dept./Office: ICT

Technical Specifications

tem | oee | Unit . (Brand and Model) ABC Unit | o ial Gost

No. COUNTER Cost
COMPLY SEEEE

OFFICE /IT SUPPLIES

Brand new, 8 Core Fiber Optic
Cable, Professional Manufactured,
Qutdoor Armored Fiber Optic Cable,
Length: 2KM, Cable color: Black,
Fiber Type:
GB57A1/A2/GB52D/G657A1/GB5TA
2, Cable type:AOC Cable, Fiber
Mode:Single Mode/OS2,
Certification: ISO9001, Corrugated
Steel Armor, Two Parallel Steel,
Medium Density Polyethylene
Jacket, PSP enhancing moisture-
proof, Loose tube filling compound,
Wavelength:1310/1550nm,
Attenuation Coefficient 1310nm
dB/km:<0.36 | 1550nm dB/km:<0.22

1 1 spool 30,000.00




spool

Brand new, 4 Core Fiber Optic
Cable, Professional Manufactured,
Qutdoor Armored Fiber Optic Cable,
Length: 2KM, Cable color: Black,
Fiber Type:
GB57A1/A2/GB52D/GE57A1/GB57A
2, Cable type:AOC Cable, Fiber
Mode:Single Mode/OS2,
Cerlification: IS09001, Corrugated
Steel Armor, Two Parallel Steel,
Medium Density Polythylene Jacket,
PSP enhancing moisture-proof,
Loose tube filling compound,
Wavelength:1310/1550nm,
Attenuation Coefficient 1310nm
dB/km:=0.36 | 1550nm dB/km:<0.22

24,000.00

box

Brand new CAT5e/CAT6 Indaor
Ethernet Cable, 4-pair, Meets
ANSI/TIA-568-C.2 and IEC 61156-5
standards, 23/24 AWG 100% pure
solid copper insulated with HPDE,
IEEE802.3af and IEEEB02.3at
compliant, diameter: 5.0mm, length:
305m, contain the Underwriters
Laboratories (UL) badges/marks

36,000.00

unit

Brand new 3000 VA Automatic
Voltage Regulator, Servo Motor
Control System, Pure Copper, 80%
Power Factor resulting in 2400 Watts
Maximum Load, Input Voltage:
160VAC- 250VAC, 4 Universal
Sockets - 1 x 110V AC Quilet, 3 x
220V AC Outlet, Short Circuit
Protection, Overload Protection,
Time Delay Function, Analog Volt
Meter & Ammeter, Free 20MM 15A
Glass Fuse, 1 year warranty

10,700.00

pack

Brand new 3 rolls White Thermal
label Sticker Paper 50x80mm/95pcs

900.00

pack

Brand new 3 rolls White Thermal
label Sticker Paper
30x50mm/230pcs

900.00

pack

Brand new 3 rolls Cable White
Thermal Label Sticker Paper
25x78mm/100pcs

1,800.00

pc

Brand new Shockproof Waterproof
Anti-theft Laptop Sleeve Laptop Bag
compatible with Asus Zenbook14,
Lattice nylon material, Buffer foam
protection strip, Retractable portable
design, 360-degree embedded
protection pad, Built-in large-capacity
accessory storage layer, Retractable
Key ring

1,800.00

pc

1TB external SSD, USB3.2 Gen2,
USB-C, 1050MB/s2 Read Speed,
1000MB/s2 Wirite Speed, IP55 rating,
AES hardware-encrypted, Drop
protection

10

pc

Brand new 8GB USB 2.0 flash drive

12,000.00

840.00

11

pc

Brand new 128GB USB 3.2 Gen 1
Series USB Flash Drive

1,000.00

12

pc

Brand new 256GB USB 3.2 Gen 1
Series USB Flash Drive

2,200.00

13

pack

Brand new 2-cell pack AA
Rechargeable Battery, Micro USB
input, 1.5V, Li-on, 3500mWh,
2000mAh, 1000 Cycle Lifetime, with

charging cable

3,600,00

n?q?

Y9




14

6 pack

Brand new 4-piece pack 1.5V
600mWh AAA Rechargeable Li-ion
Rechargeable Battery USB to Type-
C with Charging Cable

4,380.00

156

Brand new 9V 1000mAh Micre USB
Rechargeable Li-ion Battery,

2,120.00

16

Brand new Folding Pocket Utility
Knife - Heavy Duty Box Cutter with
Holster, Quick Change Blades, Lock-
Back Design, and Lightweight
Aluminum Body

750.00

17

3 pack

Brand new Double End Blade for
Utility Cutter, Material: SK5, Blade
Length: 61mm, Blade segment: No,
Blade Width: 18mm, Blade quantity:
10pcs, Blade sickness: 0.5mm

240.00

18

6 roll

5 yards velcro/magic tape 1-inch,
black

660.00

TOTAL

133,890.00

Counter offers:

Delivery Period:

Warranty:

Price Validity:

We hereby submit our quotations, accept the general conditions for the above items and be bound by our offer.

Signature over Printed Name

* Nota ground for disqualification for failure to indicate but required as a condition for award.

e 11919

Date and Time of Receipt of RFQ

Revised: 9/19/2022




